## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

2021-00415 RECEIVED: 01/27/22 FILED: 06/16/22 FINAL: 10/14/22 REOPENED: 10/05/22

SUSPENSION DATE: 12/15/22

**CASE CODE** 

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

IN	ī	EV	$\sim$	FΕ	\/E	NIT	re.
IIN	ıv	ᆮᄎ	· U	_	.ve	N	<b>3</b> :

04/20/22

Request for Information

UTILITIES:	
Bracken County \	Water District
INDEX OF EVEN	TS·
09/22/23	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Proof of Publication of Notice of Implementation of Phase 2 Rates
10/14/22	Order Entered: 1. Bracken District's request for rehearing is denied. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
10/05/22	Gerald Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Motion to Amend Order (supersedes replaces Motion Filed On 9/29/2022)
09/29/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Motion to Amend Order of September 27, 2022
09/27/22	Final Order Entered: 1. The findings contained in the Commission Staff's Report as modified and are incorporated by reference into this Order. 2. The water service rates proposed by Bracken District are denied. 3. Phase 1 rates set forth in Appendix B to this Order are approved for services rendered by Bracken District on and after the date of this Order. 4. Phase 2 rates set forth in Appendix B to this Order are approved for services rendered by Bracken District one year following the date of this Order. 5. One month prior to the effective date of the Phase 2 rates, Bracken District shall notify its customers of the implementation of the Phase 2 rates by publishing one- time notice of the increase in a newspaper of general circulation in its territory or placing an insert in bills rendered to its customers. 6. Within 45 days of publishing notice required in ordering paragraph 5, Bracken District shall file proof of publication of the notice to the Commission as required pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5(3). 7. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, Bracken District shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth out the Phase 1 rates, Phase 2 rates, and the rates and charges approved herein and their effective date, and stating that the rates and charges were authorized by this Order.
09/19/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Motion to Close Record and Submit Case for Decision
08/22/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Notice of Publication of Commission Staff Recommended Rates
08/16/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Notice of Filing of Agreement Resolving Billing Dispute
08/15/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Notice Regarding Current Rates
08/12/22	Order Entered: Bracken District's motion for rehearing is denied.
08/10/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Notice of Placing Proposed Rates Into Effect Subject to Refund
07/29/22 07/25/22	Gerald Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Motion for Reconsideration and Clarification Order Entered: 1. Bracken District's amended application is accepted as filed as of June 16, 2022. 2. Bracken District shall not place the proposed rates into effect until the Commission issues an Order approving the rates or six months from the date the application was amended, whichever comes first. 3. Within 14 days of the date of this Order, Bracken District shall notify its customers of the implementation of the rates calculated in the Commission Staff's Report by publishing notice of the increase in a newspaper of general circulation in its territory or placing an insert in bills rendered to its customers. The customer notice shall contain the information set forth in the Appendix to this Order. 4. Bracken District shall provide proof of publication of the notice to the Commission no later than 30 days from the date of this Order. 5. If the Commission does not receive any written requests for intervention or a hearing in this matter within 30 days of publication of new rates, this case shall stand submitted to the Commission for a decision based upon the existing record.
07/12/22 06/16/22 06/02/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Requested Revision to Electronic Service List Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Response to Staff Report NOTICE OF FILING OF COMMISSION STAFF'S REPORT

Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District First Supplemental Response to PSC Staff First

## DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

03/15/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Proof of Publication of Notice
02/24/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Response to PSC Staff First Request for Information
02/17/22	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed. 2. On or before the date set forth in the procedural schedule, Bracken District shall file its responses to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information, attached to this Order as Appendix B.
01/31/22	No deficiency letter
01/27/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water District Application for Rate Adjustment
11/03/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
11/03/21	Bracken County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Rate Adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1